Transformers
P r o d u c t  S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e
A member  o f  the
ZETTLER Group
Moulded Power Transformers
Features 2
Technical Information 3

Particular points of EN 61558-2-6 standard for safety transformers
On-load secondary voltage tolerance.This should not differ from the rated value by more than:
10% for transformers with build-in resistance to short-circuits (a supplement of 5% is
granted on the 2nd secondary for transformers with 2 secondaries).
5% for other transformers whatever the secondaries number.
Off-load secondary voltage. The values given in this catalogue are maximum theoretical values.
Fax +49 89/8 00 97-200 office@ZETTLERelectronics.com
Electrical Specifications
Phone +49 89/8 00 97-0www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
4
0.6VA  EI30-5 Series
Order Number Order Number SEC. Voltage Rated Power No-load Voltage Ambient Max. Height Weight
115V 230V (V) (VA) (V) Temp. (°C) H (mm) (g)
BV301S06006 BV302S06006 6 0.6 9.94 70 15.4 40
BV301S09006 BV302S09006 9 0.6 14.95 70 15.4 40
BV301S12006 BV302S12006 12 0.6 19.9 70 15.4 40
BV301S15006 BV302S15006 15 0.6 24.9 70 15.4 40
BV301S18006 BV302S18006 18 0.6 29.9 70 15.4 40
BV301S24006 BV302S24006 24 0.6 39.8 70 15.4 40
BV301D06006 BV302D06006 2 x 6 0.6 2 x 9.94 70 15.4 40
BV301D09006 BV302D09006 2 x 9 0.6 2 x 14.95 70 15.4 40
BV301D12006 BV302D12006 2 x 12 0.6 2 x1 9.9 70 15.4 40
BV301D15006 BV302D15006 2 x 15 0.6 2 x 24.9 70 15.4 40
BV301D18006 BV302D18006 2 x 18 0.6 2 x 2 9.9 70 15.4 40
BV301D24006 BV302D24006 2 x 24 0.6 2 x 39.8 70 15.4 40
Outline Dimensions
H
3.8±0.5mm
4.5±0.5mm 5.0mm

+ + + +
++
32.6mm
27.6mm 20.0mm
20.0mmSpecifications Markings
Date Code
6.3±0.6mm
Fax +49 89/8 00 97-200 office@ZETTLERelectronics.com
5
1-1.5VA  EI30-10.5 Series
NO = no backlight
Order Number Order Number SEC. Voltage Rated Power No-load Voltage Ambient Max. Height Weight
115V 230V (V) (VA) (V) Temp. (°C) H (mm) (g)
BV301S06015 BV302S06015 6 1.5 9.7 70 24.4 80
BV301S09015 BV302S09015 9 1.5 14.5 70 24.4 80
BV301S12015 BV302S12015 12 1.5 19.3 70 24.4 80
BV301S15015 BV302S15015 15 1.5 24.2 70 24.4 80
BV301S18015 BV302S18015 18 1.5 29.8 70 24.4 80
BV301S24015 BV302S24015 24 1.5 38.6 70 24.4 80
BV301D06015 BV302D06015 2 x 6 1.5 2 x 9.7 70 24.4 80
BV301D09015 BV302D09015 2 x 9 1.5 2 x 15.3 70 24.4 80
BV301D12015 BV302D12015 2 x 12 1.5 2 x 19.3 70 24.4 80
BV301D15015 BV302D15015 2 x 15 1.5 2 x 24.2 70 24.4 80
BV301D18015 BV302D18015 2 x 18 1.5 2 x 29 70 24.4 80
BV301D24015 BV302D24015 2 x 24 1.5 2 x 38.6 70 24.4 80
BV301S06018 BV302S06018 6 1.8 9.8 70 24.4 80
BV301S09018 BV302S09018 9 1.8 14.8 40 24.4 80
BV301S12018 BV302S12018 12 1.8 19.7 40 24.4 80
BV301S15018 BV302S15018 15 1.8 24.6 40 24.4 80
BV301S18018 BV302S18018 18 1.8 30.3 40 24.4 80
BV301S24018 BV302S24018 24 1.8 39.3 40 24.4 80
BV301D06018 BV302D06018 2 x 6 1.8 2 x 9.8 40 24.4 80
BV301D09018 BV302D09018 2 x 9 1.8 2 x 15.2 40 24.4 80
BV301D12018 BV302D12018 2 x 12 1.8 2 x 19.7 40 24.4 80
BV301D15018 BV302D15018 2 x 15 1.8 2 x 24.6 40 24.4 80
BV301D18018 BV302D18018 2 x 18 1.8 2 x 29.5 40 24.4 80
BV301D24018 BV302D24018 2 x 24 1.8 2 x 39.3 40 24.4 80
1.5-1.8VA  EI30-12.5 Series
NO = no backlight
Order Number Order Number SEC. Voltage Rated Power No-load Voltage Ambient Max. Height Weight
115V 230V (V) (VA) (V) Temp. (°C) H (mm) (g)
BV301S06010 BV302S06010 6 1 8.6 70 22.3 70
BV301S09010 BV302S09010 9 1 12.9 70 22.3 70
BV301S12010 BV302S12010 12 1 17.2 70 22.3 70
BV301S15010 BV302S15010 15 1 21.6 70 22.3 70
BV301S18010 BV302S18010 18 1 25.9 70 22.3 70
BV301S24010 BV302S24010 24 1 37.9 70 22.3 70
BV301D06010 BV302D06010 2 x 6 1 2 x 8.6 70 22.3 70
BV301D09010 BV302D09010 2 x 9 1 2 x 12.9 70 22.3 70
BV301D12010 BV302D12010 2 x 12 1 2 x1 9 70 22.3 70
BV301D15010 BV302D15010 2 x 15 1 2 x 23.6 70 22.3 70
BV301D18010 BV302D18010 2 x 18 1 2 x 24.9 70 22.3 70
BV301D24010 BV302D24010 2 x 24 1 2 x 37.9 70 22.3 70
BV301S06015A BV302S06015A 6 1.5 10.1 40 22.3 70
BV301S09015A BV302S09015A 9 1.5 15.3 40 22.3 70
BV301S12015A BV302S12015A 12 1.5 20.2 40 22.3 70
BV301S15015A BV302S15015A 15 1.5 25.3 40 22.3 70
BV301S18015A BV302S18015A 18 1.5 31.2 40 22.3 70
BV301S24015A BV302S24015A 24 1.5 43.3 40 22.3 70
BV301D06015A BV302D06015A 2 x 6 1.5 2 x 10.1 40 22.3 70
BV301D09015A BV302D09015A 2 x 9 1.5 2 x 15.3 40 22.3 70
BV301D12015A BV302D12015A 2 x12 1.5 2 x 20.2 40 22.3 70
BV301D15015A BV302D15015A 2 x 15 1.5 2 x 25.0 40 22.3 70
BV301D18015A BV302D18015A 2 x 18 1.5 2 x 31 40 22.3 70
BV301D24015A BV302D24015A 2 x 24 1.5 2 x 43 40 22.3 70
Phone +49 89/8 00 97-0www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
6
2.3-2.8VA  EI30-18 Series
2-2.4VA  EI30-15.5 Series
NO = no backlight
Order Number Order Number SEC. Voltage Rated Power No-load Voltage Ambient Max. Height Weight
115V 230V (V) (VA) (V) Temp. (°C) H (mm) (g)
BV301S06023 BV302S06023 6 2.3 10.5 70 29.8 110
BV301S09023 BV302S09023 9 2.3 15.7 70 29.8 110
BV301S12023 BV302S12023 12 2.3 21.0 70 29.8 110
BV301S15023 BV302S15023 15 2.3 25.9 70 29.8 110
BV301S18023 BV302S18023 18 2.3 31.4 70 29.8 110
BV301S24023 BV302S24023 24 2.3 41.9 70 29.8 110
BV301D06023 BV302D06023 2 x 6 2.3 2 x 10.5 70 29.8 110
BV301D09023 BV302D09023 2 x 9 2.3 2 x 15.7 70 29.8 110
BV301D12023 BV302D12023 2 x 12 2.3 2 x 21.0 70 29.8 110
BV301D15023 BV302D15023 2 x 15 2.3 2 x 25.9 70 29.8 110
BV301D18023 BV302D18023 2 x 18 2.3 2 x 31.4 70 29.8 110
BV301D24023 BV302D24023 2 x 24 2.3 2 x 41.9 70 29.8 110
BV301S06028 BV302S06028 6 2.8 10.5 40 29.8 110
BV301S09028 BV302S09028 9 2.8 15.4 40 29.8 110
BV301S12028 BV302S12028 12 2.8 21.1 40 29.8 110
BV301S15028 BV302S15028 15 2.8 26.3 40 29.8 110
BV301S18028 BV302S18028 18 2.8 30.9 40 29.8 110
BV301S24028 BV302S24028 24 2.8 42.1 40 29.8 110
BV301D06028 BV302D06028 2 x 6 2.8 2 x 10.5 40 29.8 110
BV301D09028 BV302D09028 2 x 9 2.8 2 x 15.4 40 29.8 110
BV301D12028 BV302D12028 2 x 12 2.8 2 x 21.1 40 29.8 110
BV301D15028 BV302D15028 2 x 15 2.8 2 x 25.0 40 29.8 110
BV301D18028 BV302D18028 2 x 18 2.8 2 x 31.5 40 29.8 110
BV301D24028 BV302D24028 2 x 24 2.8 2 x 42.1 40 29.8 110
NO = no backlight
Order Number Order Number SEC. Voltage Rated Power No-load Voltage Ambient Max. Height Weight
115V 230V (V) (VA) (V) Temp. (°C) H (mm) (g)
BV301S06020 BV302S06020 6 2 10.4 70 27.4 100
BV301S09020 BV302S09020 9 2 15.5 70 27.4 100
BV301S12020 BV302S12020 12 2 20.7 70 27.4 100
BV301S15020 BV302S15020 15 2 25.8 70 27.4 100
BV301S18020 BV302S18020 18 2 30.8 70 27.4 100
BV301S24020 BV302S24020 24 2 41.4 70 27.4 100
BV301D06020 BV302D06020 2 x 6 2 2 x 10.4 70 27.4 100
BV301D09020 BV302D09020 2 x 9 2 2 x 15.4 70 27.4 100
BV301D12020 BV302D12020 2 x 12 2 2 x 20.7 70 27.4 100
BV301D15020 BV302D15020 2 x 15 2 2 x 25.0 70 27.4 100
BV301D18020 BV302D18020 2 x 18 2 2 x 30.8 70 27.4 100
BV301D24020 BV302D24020 2 x 24 2 2 x 41.4 70 27.4 100
BV301S06024 BV302S06024 6 2.4 10.5 40 27.4 100
BV301S09024 BV302S09024 9 2.4 15.5 40 27.4 100
BV301S12024 BV302S12024 12 2.4 20.7 40 27.4 100
BV301S15024 BV302S15024 15 2.4 25.8 40 27.4 100
BV301S18024 BV302S18024 18 2.4 30.8 40 27.4 100
BV301S24024 BV302S24024 24 2.4 41.4 40 27.4 100
BV301D06024 BV302D06024 2 x 6 2.4 2 x 10.4 40 27.4 100
BV301D09024 BV302D09024 2 x 9 2.4 2 x 15.4 40 27.4 100
BV301D12024 BV302D12024 2 x 12 2.4 2 x 20.7 40 27.4 100
BV301D15024 BV302D15024 2 x 15 2.4 2 x 25.0 40 27.4 100
BV301D18024 BV302D18024 2 x 18 2.4 2 x 30.8 40 27.4 100
BV301D24024 BV302D24024 2 x 24 2.4 2 x 41.4 40 27.4 100
Fax +49 89/8 00 97-200 office@ZETTLERelectronics.com
7
Model Tube Size QTY Weight
L x W x H (m m ) (P c s per Tube) (P er Tube)